
;!~i~~~(~ .. ·:..c"'''"-· •••• ~,~~~~;~·::·i~~~·:·f'·: 
"''-''"'''':,.",···' . tiT1''fbrtiitzt biNG 

RES. AWAR9lNG 
BID FOR LIQUID 
. .;SPHAL T 

83-49 

.. ~ r,~·:' ,·:;<':':_..:'·~~;·. · .··ih*:.".> : 

. JUNE 15, 1983:. 

City t1anager Glaves presented the following bids which had 
been received for Liquid Asphalt SC - 250: 

CONTRACTOR TOTAL COST 

Ophir Oi 1 Co .• Inc. $7,768.00 

Reed & Grahi!rn $7,844.00 

R.B.J. Transport., Inc. $7,892.80 

Sheldon 01l Co. $7,894.40 

Western Aspha 1t Co. $8,539.36 

On recolllllt·~-iation of the City M;inager, Council adopted 
Resolution No. e3- 4 0 !~arding the bid for Liquid Asphal~ to 
Reed and Graham, Inc. in the amount of $7,844.00. Furtner, 
Council rejected the low bid from Ophir Oil Co., as it did 
not meet bid r·equircments. 

\ 

I 



CITY OF LODI COUNCIL COMMUNICATION 
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That :he City Council reject the low bid from Ophir Oil 
Co., Inc., Newcastle, CA a1d award the bid to the next low bidder Reed & Graham 
Inc., San Jose, CA. Ophir Oil Co., Inc. Newcastle, CA did not meet Item 5 of 
the bid requirements, "Cost of freight and spreading time shall be considered as 
included in the contract cost for Liquid Asphalt". 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: The specifications for Liquid Asphalt SC-250 were approved 
by the City Council at its meeting or> May 18, 1983 and five (5} bids were received. 

Liquid Asphalt SC-250 costs have decreased 10% since the last time the City requested 
bids which was June 1982. 

Following is a tabulation of the bids for your information: 

CONTRACTOR 

Ophir Oi 1 Co., Inc. 
Newcas t 1 e, CA 

Reed & Graham 
San Jose, CA 

R.B.J. Transport, Inc. 
Merced, CA 

Sr.eldon Oi I Co. 
Suisun, CA 

Western Asphalt 

Lod;,i~ 

Jack . Ronsko 
Publi Works Director 

cc: James W. Pruss 

JLR/GCB:slb 

APPROVED: 

TOTAL TONS 

40 

40 

40 

40 

40 

HENRY A. GLAVES, cf~y Manager 

TOTAL COST 

$7,768.00 

7,844.00 

7,892.80 

7,894.40 

8,539.36 

FILE NO. 


